3-13-96 (Adapted)	07-09-2001 ET Patent & Trademark Office
7/2/01	I MARK MARK MARK MARK MARK MARK MARK MARK
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata	10177.154.3 or une attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Five Star Manufacturing, LLC	Name: Force Feed Loader Parts, Inc.
Address c/o Kim A. Wehrenberg 1415 West 22d Street Oak Brook, Illinois 60523-2004 Individual General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Other License Agreement Execution Date: May 1, 2001	Tion Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s):	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,017,251 2,305,763 ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name Steven P. Wigmore, Esq. Address: KING & SPALDING 191 Peachtree Street, N.E Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Steven P. Wigmore Name of Person Signing	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on June 28, 2001. Signature Date
Attorney Docket No: 05241.039004	Leftal number of pages including cover sheet: 6
Mail documents to be recorded with requisions of the control of th	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 07/06/2001 LAUGILER 0000106804 CHEEK Refund Total: \$15.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0660

TRADEMARK LICENSE AGREEMENT

This License Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of May 1, 2001 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Five Star Manufacturing, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Licensor"), and Force Feed Loader Parts, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Licensee").

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0661

"Licensor"	"Licensee"
By: Kin A Wahrell	By:
Printed Name: Kim A. Wehrenberg	Printed Name: Patrick A. Labriola
Title: Man / We e Pres	Title: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound thereby, have executed this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto, intending to be	legally bound thereby, have executed this Agreement.
"Licensor"	"Licensee"
Ву:	By: Patrick a. Rabriel
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Patrick A. Labriola
Title:	Title: President

SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark	Intl. Class	Registration Number	Registration Date	Recited Goods and Services; Status
Athey (word mark)	007	U.S. Reg. No. 2,017,251	November 19, 1996	Machinery, namely self- propelled street and runway sweepers, loaders, graders and conveyors
Athey (design / logo)	012	U.S. Reg. No. 2,305,763	January 4, 2000	Land based vehicles, namely, street sweepers

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0664